Atty, Docket No. VIT-1A		<u></u>		
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0861-0027	U.S. Department of Com Patent and Trademark Of PATENT			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY  To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Display  Month Day  06 28			
Name (line 1) YANG, PAUL	00 20	02		
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Pa Month Day	ste Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attache			
Name (line 1) ROBERT VITO is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 1434 SUGARTOWN ROAD of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) BERWYN	PA 19312  State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (Ilne 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affaire, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

700014522

REEL: 12841 FRAME: 0561

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(215) 568-6400		
Name RUY M. GARCIA-ZAMO	R			
Address (line 1) VOLPE AND KOENIG, F	P.C			
Address (line 2) SUITE 400, ONE PENN	CENTER			
Address (line 3) 1617 JOHN F. KENNED	Y BLVD.			
Address (line 4) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19	103			
including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documer	# <u>4</u>		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		itional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)				
Patent Application (tumber(a)	D357,621			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application t	Was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT		
Enter PCT application number				
only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	PCTPCT	PCT		
Number of Properties  Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	11		
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	22-0493		
		/es X No		
Statement and Signature	Addition and the control of the cont			
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	ellet, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit a	count are authorized, as		
RUY M. GARCIA-ZAMOR	Tur Hassia Jamo	July 1, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 44,117	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 12841 FRAME: 0562

16102961944 01:36

PAGE 03

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul Yang, 49-1, Feng Hwa, Feng Hwa Tsuen, Shin Shyh Hsiang, Tainan Haien, Taiwan R.O.C., (hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSICNOR"), have invented a certain new and useful:

## SLIDING HOOK PORTION OF A VEHICLE STEERING WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLEY

for which I have received United States Letters Patent No. Des. 357,621; and all related Letter Patents that are issued in the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories; Mexico; and Canada.

WHEREAS, Robert A. Vito, an individual residing at 1434 Sugartown Road, Berwyn. PA 19312, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00) and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

> in and to said inventions and Letters Patents for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories; and

> in and to said inventions and Letters Patents for the territory of the Mexico and its possessions and territories; and

> in and to said inventions and Letters Patents for the territory of the Canada and its possessions and tenitories; and

> in and to the above Letters Patents, all of the Letter Patents for the United States and its possessions and territories which may be granted on said inventions including divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates and continuations: and

> together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said United States Letters Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf or for the use and behalf of its legal representatives:

> > 1 of 2

606060Z-9-989+ XHJ

٦.

KEEN TOOLS CORPORATION

도본:41 Zg.1401 SH

/01/2002 01:36

16102961944

PAGE 04

eranger :

원 (마시트 NG. : 미터워워 1746 3746 1800 19

\_\_\_\_UN. 28 2882 03:552M P1

said inventions and Letters Potents to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behalf, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby coversain, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful paths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patents hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further componention to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

28, 06, 2002

Paul Yang (Scal)

WITNESS:

Signature

PSUL MIRETON

FEUC HUN 75000

49-1 SHIN SHYH HISTANS

Address Things HSIGN

The way

Address

2 of 2

КЕЕЙ КОСТЯ СОИНОВЫТОЙ

**ておこれて おかい ロロモ ほお** 

**4040**602-9-98**4**+ XHH